
FINANCE DEPARTMENT 
7 NORTH DIXIE HIGHWAY 

LAKE WORTH BEACH, FL 33460 

NOTICE OF INTENT TO AWARD 

TO: All Interested Parties 

FROM: Colleen M. Cardillo, Purchasing Agent II – Purchasing  

DATE: May 6, 2025 

REF:  IFB #25-110 6TH Ave. S Switchyard Construction Project 

SUBJECT: Notice of Intent to Award 

Based on the results and the thorough review of the proposals submitted in response to the above-
referenced solicitation, the City of Lake Worth Beach has determined that Hooper Corporation is 
the best value to the City and is being recommended for the award of a one-time purchase order. 
The effective date of this posting is May 6, 2025. 

The City will be advising you of the required documents needed so that contract documents can be 
completed and prepared for the Commission approval.  

If you have any additional questions, feel free to contact me via email, at 
ccardillo@lakeworthbeachfl.gov. If you are unable to contact me via email, please call at (561) 586-
1770.   

Attachments: Bid Tab 

mailto:ccardillo@lakeworthbeachfl.gov


6th Ave Regulating Switchyard Material
Labor & 

Equipment 
Installation

Total Material
Labor & 

Equipment 
Installation

Total Material
Labor & 

Equipment 
Installation

Total Material
Labor & 

Equipment 
Installation

Total Material
Labor & 

Equipment 
Installation

Total

Mobilization Cost $100,000.00 $100,000.00 $25,485.17 $25,485.17 $9,887.08 $9,887.08 $17,533.53 $17,533.53 $66,000.00 $66,000.00

Demolition Cost $60,000.00 $60,000.00 $25,485.17 $25,485.17 $9,887.08 $9,887.08 $17,533.53 $17,533.53 $66,000.00 $66,000.00

Payment and Performance Bond Cost $40,000.00 $40,000.00 $7,635.00 $7,635.00 $7,420.00 $7,420.00 $35,067.05 $35,067.05 $7,000.00 $7,000.00

Insurance Cost $95,000.00 $95,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $35,067.05 $35,067.05 $7,000.00 $7,000.00

Sitework:

Site Preparation (Clearing, grubbing, grading) $7,030.00 $80,000.00 $87,030.00 $110,055.00 $110,055.00 $6,500.00 $68,922.49 $75,422.49 $395,011.34 $395,011.34 $24,500.00 $73,500.00 $98,000.00

Access driveway installation(s) $20,000.00 $40,000.00 $60,000.00 $11,000.00 $11,000.00 $3,500.00 $17,485.88 $20,985.88 $237,708.14 $237,708.14 $20,000.00 $60,000.00 $80,000.00

Sidewalk Installation $35,000.00 $45,000.00 $80,000.00 $11,000.00 $11,000.00 $6,000.00 $24,094.46 $30,094.46 $119,730.75 $119,730.75 $18,625.00 $55,875.00 $74,500.00

Security wall and entrance gates installation(s) $10,000.00 $386,700.00 $396,700.00 $373,450.00 $373,450.00 $14,575.00 $350,595.00 $365,170.00 $395,011.34 $395,011.34 $117,500.00 $352,500.00 $470,000.00

Landscaping Installation $35,000.00 $65,000.00 $100,000.00 $27,500.00 $27,500.00 $12,000.00 $53,435.92 $65,435.92 $316,359.74 $316,359.74 $33,750.00 $101,250.00 $135,000.00

Switchyard crushed rock surfacing installation $34,000.00 $10,000.00 $44,000.00 $25,485.17 $14,954.68 $40,439.85 $9,543.00 $27,010.04 $36,553.04 $277,033.94 $277,033.94 $14,500.00 $43,500.00 $58,000.00

PCR Installation Services $25,000.00 $275,000.00 $300,000.00 $310,395.98 $17,985.00 $328,380.98 $290,395.18 $290,395.18 $395,011.34 $395,011.34 $425,000.00 $425,000.00

Foundations:

Support Structure and Building Drilled Piers $323,470.00 $41,600.00 $365,070.00 $55,000.00 $55,000.00 $110,742.01 $110,742.01 $638,758.65 $638,758.65 $36,500.00 $109,500.00 $146,000.00

Building Access Staircases and ramp $25,970.00 $28,080.00 $54,050.00 $22,000.00 $22,000.00 $6,500.00 $25,438.86 $31,938.86 $198,382.34 $198,382.34 $13,000.00 $39,000.00 $52,000.00

Bollards/Gate Motor Pad/ Land Pad $9,740.00 $20,800.00 $30,540.00 $33,000.00 $33,000.00 $3,500.00 $11,594.40 $15,094.40 $119,730.75 $119,730.75 $15,500.00 $46,500.00 $62,000.00

Switchyard:

Distribution Duct Banks and Pull Boxes $14,000.00 $88,500.00 $102,500.00 $111,294.35 $65,945.00 $177,239.35 $25,536.00 $45,928.94 $71,464.94 $105,201.15 $105,201.15 $16,750.00 $50,250.00 $67,000.00

Control / Low voltage power conduit and riser 
installation Distribution Duct Banks $8,000.00 $23,000.00 $31,000.00 $56,545.21 $65,218.68 $121,763.89 $4,500.00 $29,974.81 $34,474.81 $87,667.63 $87,667.63 $20,250.00 $60,750.00 $81,000.00

Grounding grid and grounding connections to 
equipment/structure installation Control / Low voltage 
power conduit and riser installation (incl. all junction 
boxes/cabinets)

$20,000.00 $28,000.00 $48,000.00 $38,227.75 $25,778.50 $64,006.25 $7,000.00 $14,799.03 $21,799.03 $105,201.15 $105,201.15 $8,000.00 $24,000.00 $32,000.00

Area lighting installation $3,500.00 $36,000.00 $39,500.00 $3,185.65 $3,597.00 $6,782.65 $15,417.00 $15,407.12 $30,824.12 $35,067.05 $35,067.05 $3,000.00 $9,000.00 $12,000.00

Steel structure installation (Lightning Masts) $15,000.00 $24,000.00 $39,000.00 $34,606.46 $17,985.00 $52,591.46 $2,461.00 $4,300.82 $6,761.82 $122,734.68 $122,734.68 $9,750.00 $29,250.00 $39,000.00

Power Equipment and materials installation $8,000.00 $40,000.00 $48,000.00 $6,371.29 $6,371.29 $4,500.00 $4,306.79 $8,806.79 $175,335.25 $175,335.25 $24,750.00 $74,250.00 $99,000.00

Control / low voltage power cable pulling and 
termination $23,000.00 $23,000.00 $25,485.17 $23,980.00 $49,465.17 $7,400.00 $4,664.93 $12,064.93 $140,268.20 $140,268.20 $6,500.00 $19,500.00 $26,000.00

Intren, LLCUnited Utility Power Services, LLCHooper CorporationService Electric CompanyPowerserve Technologies, Inc.
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High Voltage Cable pulling and termination $88,000.00 $88,000.00 $41,413.00 $41,413.00 $1,500.00 $51,546.97 $53,046.97 $105,201.15 $105,201.15 $8,000.00 $24,000.00 $32,000.00

Checkout and testing services $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $109,946.50 $109,946.50 $45,438.37 $45,438.37 $105,201.15 $105,201.15 $35,000.00 $35,000.00

Miscellaneous: $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $19,113.87 $19,113.87 $4,045.00 $4,587.00 $8,632.00 $7,370.00 $7,370.00

Total Bid Price:

Allowance:

Grand Total Bid Price:

Corrected Bid

Earthwork, per cubic yard

Excavation

Compacted external earth backfill

Compacted external sand backfill

Compacted external crushed rock backfill

Duct bank/drainage piping trenching, per 
cubic yard:
Hand excavation for duct bank/drainage piping 
depths less than five foot

Machine excavation for duct bank/drainage piping 
depths less than five foot

Machine excavation for duct bank/drainage piping 
depths greater than five foot

Dewatering equipment, per linear foot:

Switchyard crushed rock surfacing, per cubic 
yard:
Excavation and removal

Installed and compacted crushed rock switchyard 
surfacing
Asphaltic access driveway installation, per 
cubic yard:
Compacted base course

Asphalt pavement

Foundation concrete, per cubic yard:

Large foundations, greater than 3 cubic yards, 
including reinforcing and formwork

Small foundations, less than 3 cubic yards, including 
reinforcing and formwork

Drilled pier foundations, including excavation, 
reinforcing, and formwork
Lighting fixture, including fittings and 
supports, each:

Outdoor lighting fixture
Distribution duct bank, including earthwork and 
fluidized concrete backfill, top of duct bank at 5' 
depth, per linear foot
Above grade conduit, including fittings and 
supports, per linear foot:

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

$2,176,870.00

$200,000.00

$2,376,870.00

Unit Price

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

$2,016.02

$2,016.02

$3,072.78

$498.67

$4,179,816.90

$200,000.00

$4,379,816.90

Unit Price

$74.67

$74.67

$74.67

$74.67

$298.67

$149.33

$298.67

T&E

$149.33

$294.33

$257.00

T&E

$2,016.02

$75.00

$160.00

$1,385.00

$1,050.00

$1,485.00

$2,460.00

$35.00

$34.75

$10.25

$13.33

$35.00

$18.50

$35.00

$1,362,340.18

$200,000.00

$1,562,340.18

Unit Price

$20.00

$55.00

$65.00

-

-

$1,719,124.60

$200,000.00

$1,919,124.60

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

$250/FT

$25/CY

$50/FT

$410/CY

$4000/EA

$3200/CY

$3200/CY

$2900/CY

$70/CY

$160/CY

$55/CY

$2,456,390.00

$2,256,390.00

$200,000.00

Unit Price Unit Price

$55/CY -

$55/CY -

$50/CY -

$160/CY

$85/CY

$20/CY



PVC, 1" diameter

PVC, 2" diameter

PVC, 3" diameter

PVC, 4" diameter

PVC, 6" diameter

PVC, 8" diameter
Direct buried PVC conduit, including fittings 
and excavation and backfill, depth less than 
5', per linear foot:

1" diameter PVC conduit

2" diameter PVC conduit

3" diameter PVC conduit

4" diameter PVC conduit

6" diameter PVC conduit

8" diameter PVC conduit
Switchyard grounding grid connection 
fittings, each

Ground rod, 3/4" x 10' long, installed, each

Ground rod to Ground rod exothermic connection

Ground rod to 4/0 grounding conductor exothermic 
connection
4/0 grounding conductor to 4/0 grounding conductor 
exothermic connection

Control cable pull through switchyard raceway, 12/C 
#10 shielded 600V cable, per 100 linear feet
Control cable equipment termination, 12/C #10 
shielded 600V cable, all conductors terminated both 
ends, each cable
High Voltage Cable pull through switchyard raceway, 
1C/1000MCM 28kV cable per phase, per 100 linear 
feet

BID FORM 00300 -1 through 00300-5

UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE 00300-6 through 00300-8

TRENCH SAFETY AFFIDAVIT 00300-9

SCHEDULE OF MAJOR SUBCONTRACTORS 
00300-10

SCHEDULE OF MAJOR EQUIPMENT & 
MATERIALS 00300-11

PUBLIC ENTITY CRIMES STATEMENT 00300-12 
through 00300-13

DRUG FREE CERTIFICATION 00300-14

VETERAN BUSINESS ENTERPRISE, SMALL 
BUSINESS AND LOCAL BUSINESS PREFERENCE 

00300-15

BIDDER'S QUALIFICATIONS QUESTIONAIRE 
00310-1 through 00310-5

-

-

N/A

Submitted

-

-

No Signature

Did not submit Schedule of Unit Pricing

Submitted

Submitted

Submitted

Submitted

Submitted

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

Submitted

Submitted

Submitted

Submitted

Submitted

Submitted

Submitted

Submitted

Submitted

$212.70

$132.87

$299.67

$299.67

$299.67

T&E

T&E

T&E

$115.17

$158.80

$167.10

$141.33

$146.33

$152.60

$158.58

$203.15

$100.17

$104.87

$109.97

N/A

Submitted

Submitted

N/A

Submitted

$34.00

$34.00

$250.00

$336.00

$287.00

Submitted

Submitted

Submitted

Submitted

$17.05

$12.73

$17.84

$20.93

$62.91

$30.00

$180.00

$35.00

$6.14

$7.82

$12.93

$16.02

$58.00

$58.00

Submitted

Not completed

Submitted

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

Submitted 

Submitted

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

$4500/100FT

$28/FT

$90/FT

$40/FT

$9/FT

$12/FT

-

-

$70/EACH

$70/EACH

$70/EACH

$40/FT

$60/FT

$90/FT

$110/FT

$70/EACH

$425/100FT

Submitted

Submitted

Submitted

$21/FT

$25/FT

$32/FT

Submitted

N/A

Submitted

Submitted

N/A

Submitted

Submitted

Submitted

Submitted

Incomplete Schedule of Unit Pricing

$700/100FT



CONTRACTOR SAFETY FORM

CAMPAIGN CONTRIBUTION STATEMENT 00850-1 
through 00850-2

SCRUTINIZED COMPANIES CERTIFICATION 
FORM 00851-1

BID BOND INCLUDED

Compliance 

Submitted

Submitted

Submitted

YES

Non-Compliant - Pages for Unit Prices for Substation 
Construction were not included with bid response

Submitted

Not completed

Submitted

YES

Non-Compliant - Took Exceptions to the 
Contract and Modified language throughout 

document
Compliant - Recommend Award

Submitted

Submitted

Submitted

YES

SubmittedSubmitted

Not signed or notarized

YES

Non-Compliant - Conditional Offer - Took 
Exceptions to the Contract and did not submit 

Substation Construction Unit Adjustment Prices

Submitted

Submitted

YES

Compliant

Not signed or notarized
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