

## **NOTICE OF INTENT TO AWARD**

**TO:** All Interested Parties

**FROM:** Colleen M. Cardillo, Purchasing Agent II – Purchasing

**DATE:** May 6, 2025

**REF:** IFB #25-110 6TH Ave. S Switchyard Construction Project

**SUBJECT:** Notice of Intent to Award

Based on the results and the thorough review of the proposals submitted in response to the above-referenced solicitation, the City of Lake Worth Beach has determined that **Hooper Corporation** is the best value to the City and is being recommended for the award of a one-time purchase order. The effective date of this posting is May 6, 2025.

The City will be advising you of the required documents needed so that contract documents can be completed and prepared for the Commission approval.

If you have any additional questions, feel free to contact me via email, at <a href="mailto:ccardillo@lakeworthbeachfl.gov">ccardillo@lakeworthbeachfl.gov</a>. If you are unable to contact me via email, please call at (561) 586-1770.

Attachments: Bid Tab



## City of Lake Worth Beach

## IFB #25-110 6TH Ave. S Switchyard Construction Project

## **Bid Tabulation**

						Dia 16	abulation							
	Powers	erve Technolog	gies, Inc.	Servi	ce Electric Co	ompany		Hooper Corpora	tion United Utility Power Services		ervices, LLC	Intren, LLC		
6th Ave Regulating Switchyard	Material	Labor & Equipment Installation	Total	Material	Labor & Equipment Installation	Total	Material	Labor & Equipment Installation	Total	Labor & Equipment Installation	Total	Material	Labor & Equipment Installation	Total
Mobilization Cost		\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$25,485.17		\$25,485.17		\$9,887.08	\$9,887.08	\$17,533.53	\$17,533.53		\$66,000.00	\$66,000.00
Demolition Cost		\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$25,485.17		\$25,485.17		\$9,887.08	\$9,887.08	\$17,533.53	\$17,533.53		\$66,000.00	\$66,000.00
Payment and Performance Bond Cost		\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00		\$7,635.00	\$7,635.00		\$7,420.00	\$7,420.00	\$35,067.05	\$35,067.05		\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
Insurance Cost		\$95,000.00	\$95,000.00			\$0.00			\$0.00	\$35,067.05	\$35,067.05		\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
Sitework:														
Site Preparation (Clearing, grubbing, grading)	\$7,030.00	\$80,000.00	\$87,030.00	\$110,055.00		\$110,055.00	\$6,500.00	\$68,922.49	\$75,422.49	\$395,011.34	\$395,011.34	\$24,500.00	\$73,500.00	\$98,000.00
Access driveway installation(s)	\$20,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$11,000.00		\$11,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$17,485.88	\$20,985.88	\$237,708.14	\$237,708.14	\$20,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$80,000.00
Sidewalk Installation	\$35,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$11,000.00		\$11,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$24,094.46	\$30,094.46	\$119,730.75	\$119,730.75	\$18,625.00	\$55,875.00	\$74,500.00
Security wall and entrance gates installation(s)	\$10,000.00	\$386,700.00	\$396,700.00	\$373,450.00		\$373,450.00	\$14,575.00	\$350,595.00	\$365,170.00	\$395,011.34	\$395,011.34	\$117,500.00	\$352,500.00	\$470,000.00
Landscaping Installation	\$35,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$27,500.00		\$27,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$53,435.92	\$65,435.92	\$316,359.74	\$316,359.74	\$33,750.00	\$101,250.00	\$135,000.00
Switchyard crushed rock surfacing installation	\$34,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$25,485.17	\$14,954.68	\$40,439.85	\$9,543.00	\$27,010.04	\$36,553.04	\$277,033.94	\$277,033.94	\$14,500.00	\$43,500.00	\$58,000.00
PCR Installation Services	\$25,000.00	\$275,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$310,395.98	\$17,985.00	\$328,380.98		\$290,395.18	\$290,395.18	\$395,011.34	\$395,011.34		\$425,000.00	\$425,000.00
Foundations:														
Support Structure and Building Drilled Piers	\$323,470.00	\$41,600.00	\$365,070.00	\$55,000.00		\$55,000.00		\$110,742.01	\$110,742.01	\$638,758.65	\$638,758.65	\$36,500.00	\$109,500.00	\$146,000.00
Building Access Staircases and ramp	\$25,970.00	\$28,080.00	\$54,050.00	\$22,000.00		\$22,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$25,438.86	\$31,938.86	\$198,382.34	\$198,382.34	\$13,000.00	\$39,000.00	\$52,000.00
Bollards/Gate Motor Pad/ Land Pad	\$9,740.00	\$20,800.00	\$30,540.00	\$33,000.00		\$33,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$11,594.40	\$15,094.40	\$119,730.75	\$119,730.75	\$15,500.00	\$46,500.00	\$62,000.00
Switchyard:														
Distribution Duct Banks and Pull Boxes	\$14,000.00	\$88,500.00	\$102,500.00	\$111,294.35	\$65,945.00	\$177,239.35	\$25,536.00	\$45,928.94	\$71,464.94	\$105,201.15	\$105,201.15	\$16,750.00	\$50,250.00	\$67,000.00
Control / Low voltage power conduit and riser installation Distribution Duct Banks	\$8,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$31,000.00	\$56,545.21	\$65,218.68	\$121,763.89	\$4,500.00	\$29,974.81	\$34,474.81	\$87,667.63	\$87,667.63	\$20,250.00	\$60,750.00	\$81,000.00
Grounding grid and grounding connections to equipment/structure installation Control / Low voltage power conduit and riser installation (incl. all junction boxes/cabinets)	\$20,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$38,227.75	\$25,778.50	\$64,006.25	\$7,000.00	\$14,799.03	\$21,799.03	\$105,201.15	\$105,201.15	\$8,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$32,000.00
Area lighting installation	\$3,500.00	\$36,000.00	\$39,500.00	\$3,185.65	\$3,597.00	\$6,782.65	\$15,417.00	\$15,407.12	\$30,824.12	\$35,067.05	\$35,067.05	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$12,000.00
Steel structure installation (Lightning Masts)	\$15,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$39,000.00	\$34,606.46	\$17,985.00	\$52,591.46	\$2,461.00	\$4,300.82	\$6,761.82	\$122,734.68	\$122,734.68	\$9,750.00	\$29,250.00	\$39,000.00
Power Equipment and materials installation	\$8,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$6,371.29		\$6,371.29	\$4,500.00	\$4,306.79	\$8,806.79	\$175,335.25	\$175,335.25	\$24,750.00	\$74,250.00	\$99,000.00
Control / low voltage power cable pulling and termination		\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$25,485.17	\$23,980.00	\$49,465.17	\$7,400.00	\$4,664.93	\$12,064.93	\$140,268.20	\$140,268.20	\$6,500.00	\$19,500.00	\$26,000.00

High Voltage Cable pulling and termination		\$88,000.00	\$88,000.00	\$41,413.00	\$41,413.00	\$1,500.00	\$51,546.97	\$53,046.97		\$105,201.15	\$105,201.15	\$8,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$32,000.00
Checkout and testing services		\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$109,946.50	\$109,946.50		\$45,438.37	\$45,438.37		\$105,201.15	\$105,201.15		\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
Miscellaneous:	\$10,000.00		\$10,000.00	\$19,113.87	\$19,113.87	\$4,045.00	\$4,587.00	\$8,632.00				\$7,370.00		\$7,370.00
Total Bid Price:		\$2,256,390.00		\$1,719,124.6	0		\$1,362,340.18	3		\$4,179,816.9	90		\$2,176,870.00	
Allowance:	\$200,000.00		\$200,000.00		\$200,000.00			\$200,000.00		\$200,000.00				
Grand Total Bid Price:	\$2,456,390.00		\$1,919,124.60		\$1,562,340.18			\$4,379,816.90		\$2,376,870.00				
Corrected Bid									<u> </u>					
	Unit Price			Unit Price		Unit Price			Unit Price		Unit Price			
Earthwork, per cubic yard														
Excavation		\$55/CY		-		\$20.00			\$74.67			-		
Compacted external earth backfill		\$55/CY		_		\$55.00			\$74.67		-			
Compacted external sand backfill		\$50/CY		-		\$65.00			\$74.67		-			
Compacted external crushed rock backfill		\$160/CY		-		\$35.00			\$74.67		-			
Duct bank/drainage piping trenching, per cubic yard:														
Hand excavation for duct bank/drainage piping depths less than five foot	\$85/CY		-		\$34.75		\$298.67		-					
Machine excavation for duct bank/drainage piping depths less than five foot	\$20/CY			-		\$10.25		\$149.33		-				
Machine excavation for duct bank/drainage piping depths greater than five foot	\$25/CY			-		\$13.33		\$298.67		-				
Dewatering equipment, per linear foot:	\$50/FT		-		\$35.00			T&E			-			
Switchyard crushed rock surfacing, per cubic yard:														
Excavation and removal		\$70/CY		-			\$18.50			\$149.33			-	
Installed and compacted crushed rock switchyard surfacing		\$160/CY		-		\$35.00			\$294.33		-			
Asphaltic access driveway installation, per cubic yard:														
Compacted base course		\$55/CY		-		\$75.00			\$257.00			-		
Asphalt pavement		\$410/CY		-		\$160.00		T&E		-				
Foundation concrete, per cubic yard:														
Large foundations, greater than 3 cubic yards, including reinforcing and formwork		\$2900/CY		-		\$1,385.00			\$2,016.02			-		
Small foundations, less than 3 cubic yards, including reinforcing and formwork		\$3200/CY		-		\$1,050.00		\$2,016.02		-				
Drilled pier foundations, including excavation, reinforcing, and formwork		\$3200/CY		-		\$1,485.00		\$2,016.02		-				
Lighting fixture, including fittings and supports, each:														
Outdoor lighting fixture		\$4000/EA		-			\$2,460.00			\$3,072.78			-	
Distribution duct bank, including earthwork and fluidized concrete backfill, top of duct bank at 5' depth, per linear foot		\$250/FT		-				\$498.67		-				
Above grade conduit, including fittings and supports, per linear foot:														

PVC, 1" diameter	\$9/FT	-	\$6.14	\$100.17	-
PVC, 2" diameter	\$12/FT	-	\$7.82	\$104.87	-
PVC, 3" diameter	\$21/FT	-	\$12.93	\$109.97	-
PVC, 4" diameter	\$25/FT	-	\$16.02	\$115.17	-
PVC, 6" diameter	\$28/FT	-	\$58.00	\$158.80	-
PVC, 8" diameter	\$32/FT	-	\$58.00	\$167.10	-
Direct buried PVC conduit, including fittings					
and excavation and backfill, depth less than 5', per linear foot:					
	\$40/FT	-	\$17.05	\$141.33	-
1" diameter PVC conduit	\$40/FT	-	\$12.73	\$146.33	-
2" diameter PVC conduit	\$60/FT	-	\$17.84	\$152.60	_
3" diameter PVC conduit 4" diameter PVC conduit	\$90/FT	-	\$20.93	\$158.58	-
	\$90/FT	-	·	\$203.15	-
6" diameter PVC conduit 8" diameter PVC conduit	\$110/FT	-	\$62.91	\$212.70	-
Switchyard grounding grid connection fittings, each			\$30.00		
Ground rod, 3/4" x 10' long, installed, each	\$70/EACH	-	\$180.00	\$132.87	-
Ground rod to Ground rod exothermic connection	\$70/EACH	-	\$35.00	\$299.67	-
Ground rod to 4/0 grounding conductor exothermic connection	\$70/EACH	-	\$34.00	\$299.67	-
4/0 grounding conductor to 4/0 grounding conductor exothermic connection	\$70/EACH	-	\$34.00	\$299.67	-
Control cable pull through switchyard raceway, 12/C #10 shielded 600V cable, per 100 linear feet	\$425/100FT	-	\$250.00	T&E	-
Control cable equipment termination, 12/C #10 shielded 600V cable, all conductors terminated both ends, each cable	\$4500/100FT	-	\$336.00	T&E	-
High Voltage Cable pull through switchyard raceway, 1C/1000MCM 28kV cable per phase, per 100 linear feet	\$700/100FT	-	\$287.00	T&E	-
BID FORM 00300 -1 through 00300-5	Submitted	Submitted	Submitted	Submitted	No Signature
UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE 00300-6 through 00300-8	Submitted	Incomplete Schedule of Unit Pricing	Submitted	Submitted	Did not submit Schedule of Unit Pricing
TRENCH SAFETY AFFIDAVIT 00300-9	Submitted	Submitted	Submitted	Submitted	Submitted
SCHEDULE OF MAJOR SUBCONTRACTORS 00300-10	Submitted	Submitted	Submitted	Submitted	Submitted
SCHEDULE OF MAJOR EQUIPMENT & MATERIALS 00300-11	Submitted	Not completed	N/A	Submitted	Submitted
PUBLIC ENTITY CRIMES STATEMENT 00300-12 through 00300-13	Submitted	Submitted	Submitted	Submitted	Submitted
DRUG FREE CERTIFICATION 00300-14	Submitted	Submitted	Submitted	Submitted	Submitted
VETERAN BUSINESS ENTERPRISE, SMALL BUSINESS AND LOCAL BUSINESS PREFERENCE 00300-15	N/A	N/A	N/A	Submitted	N/A
BIDDER'S QUALIFICATIONS QUESTIONAIRE 00310-1 through 00310-5	Submitted	Submitted	Submitted	Submitted	Submitted

CONTRACTOR SAFETY FORM	Submitted	Submitted	Submitted	Submitted	Submitted	
CAMPAIGN CONTRIBUTION STATEMENT 00850-1 through 00850-2	Supmitted	Not signed or notarized	Submitted	Not completed	Submitted	
SCRUTINIZED COMPANIES CERTIFICATION FORM 00851-1	Supmitted	Not signed or notarized	Submitted	Submitted	Submitted	
BID BOND INCLUDED	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	
Compliance	Compliant	Non-Compliant - Conditional Offer - Took Exceptions to the Contract and did not submit Substation Construction Unit Adjustment Prices	Compliant - Recommend Award	Non-Compliant - Took Exceptions to the Contract and Modified language throughout document	Non-Compliant - Pages for Unit Prices for Substation Construction were not included with bid response	